

BIDDER SIGNATURE PAGE

Rev. 9/20/05

1. If doing business under a trade name, partnership or a sole proprietorship, you must submit the bid under exact title of the trade name, partnership, or proprietorship, and the bid must be signed by either the owner or a partner and witnessed by a notary public.
2. If a Corporation, the bid must be signed by the President or Vice President and witnessed by Corporate Secretary, (Corporate title must be exact) and affix corporate seal.
3. Other persons authorized by Corporate Resolution to execute agreements in its behalf may also sign the bid documents (pages).
4. The Person who signs this bid form must also sign the Non-Collusion Affidavit.
5. You cannot witness your own signature.

Weldon Materials, Inc

NAME OF BIDDER

Eileen Mooney  
 SIGNATURE  
 CORPORATE SECRETARY

141 Central Ave.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Westfield, N.J. 07090

Eileen Mooney, Asst. Secretary

PRINT NAME AND TITLE  
CORPORATE SECRETARY

TELEPHONE: (908) 233-4444

FAX: (908) 233-4215

EMAIL: erotella@weldonmat.com

BY: Norbert W. Weldon  
 SIGNATURE

July 22, 2020

DATE

Norbert W. Weldon, Vice President

PRINT OR TYPE NAME AND TITLE

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

**WARNING:** FAILURE TO FULLY, ACCURATELY, AND COMPLETELY SUPPLY THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS PAGE MAY RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF YOUR BID AS NON-RESPONSIVE

BID FORM PAGE 1 OF 3

SECTION II – COUNTY OF UNION – 2<sup>ND</sup> TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

LOT # 1

ITEM #	QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS)		UNIT PRICE	SUB TOTAL	SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY
1	1,200 Tons X	\$	53.75 (PER TON)	= \$ 64,500.00	\$ F.O.B. Only (PER TON)
2	5,000 Tons X	\$	56.75 (PER TON)	= \$ 283,750.00	\$ F.O.B. Only (PER TON)
3	300 Tandem Loads X	\$	500.00 (PER TANDEM LOAD)	= \$ 150,000.00	\$ N/A (PER LOAD)
4	25 Tons X	\$	650.00 (PER TON)	= \$ 16,250.00	\$ F.O.B. Watchung Only (PER TON)
5	50 Tons X	\$	68.75 (PER TON)	= \$ 3,437.50	\$ F.O.B. Only (PER TON)
6	50 Tons X	\$	55.75 (PER TON)	= \$ 2,787.50	\$ F.O.B. Only (PER TON)
7	75 Tons X	\$	66.75 (PER TON)	= \$ 5,006.25	\$ F.O.B. Only (PER TON)
8	60 Tons X	\$	190.00 (PER TON)	= \$ 11,400.00	\$ F.O.B. Watchung Only (PER TON)
9	500 Sq. Ft. X	\$	1.75 (PER SQ. FT)	= \$ 875.00	\$ F.O.B. Watchung Only (PER SQ. FT)
10	1400 Tons X	\$	17.50 (PER TON)	= \$ 24,500.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)
11	100 Tons X	\$	17.50 (PER TON)	= \$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)
12	295 Tons X	\$	33.00 (PER TON)	= \$ 9,735.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)
13	550 Tons X	\$	21.00 (PER TON)	= \$ 11,550.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)
14	3,400 Tons X	\$	17.25 (PER TON)	= \$ 58,650.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)
15	2,150 Tons X	\$	6.00 (PER TON)	= \$ 12,900.00	\$ 7.50* (PER TON)

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

\*Stone Delivery rate is based on a 22 ton minimum\*

\*\*Concrete: Plus Additives costs as per requested at time of order\*\*

BID FORM PAGE 2 OF 3

SECTION II – COUNTY OF UNION – 2<sup>ND</sup> TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

LOT # 1 –continued

ITEM #	QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS)		UNIT PRICE	=	SUB TOTAL	SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY
16	50 Tons	X	\$ <u>30.00</u> (PER TON)	=	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>7.50*</u> (PER TON)
17	300 Tons	X	\$ <u>30.00</u> (PER TON)	=	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>	\$ <u>7.50*</u> (PER TON)
18	220 Bags	X	\$ <u>10.75</u> (PER BAG)	=	\$ <u>2,365.00</u>	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER BAG)
19	100 Cu. Yds.	X	\$ <u>98.00**</u> (PER CUBIC YARD)	=	\$ <u>9,800.00**</u>	\$ <u>275.00**</u> (PER LOAD/MAX 10 CU YD)
20	50 Lbs	X	\$ <u>1.10</u> (PER LB)	=	\$ <u>55.00</u>	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER LB)
21	500 Tons	X	\$ <u>18.50</u> (PER TON)	=	\$ <u>9,250.00</u>	\$ <u>8.25*</u> (PER TON)
22	75 Each	X	\$ <u>110.00</u> (PER BLOCK)	=	\$ <u>8,250.00</u>	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER BLOCK)
23	30 Gallons	X	\$ <u>18.85</u> (PER GALLON)	=	\$ <u>565.50</u>	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER GALLON)
24	500 Bags	X	\$ <u>9.00</u> (PER BAG)	=	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER BAG)
25	300 Tons	X	\$ <u>8.00</u> (PER TON)	=	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>	\$ <u>7.50*</u> (PER TON)
26	150 Cu. Yds.	X	\$ <u>101.00**</u> (PER CUBIC YARD)	=	\$ <u>15,150.00**</u>	\$ <u>275.00**</u> (PER LOAD/MAX 10 CU YD)
27	150 Cu. Yds.	X	\$ <u>98.00**</u> (PER CUBIC YARD)	=	\$ <u>14,700.00**</u>	\$ <u>275.00**</u> (PER LOAD/MAX 10 CU YD)
28	60 Tandem Loads		\$ <u>500.00</u> (PER TANDEM LOAD)	=	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u> (PER LOAD)
<b>ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT PER TON</b>						\$ <u>382.00 June 2020</u> (PER TON)
<b>GRAND TOTAL LOT #1</b>					\$ <u>764,626.75 SUB TOTAL</u>	<b>(F.O.B. Only)</b>
<b>(NOT TO EXCEED)</b>						

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

\*Stone Delivery rate is based on a 22 ton minimum\*

\*\*Concrete: Plus Additives costs as per requested at time of order\*\*

BID FORM PAGE 3 OF 3

SECTION II – COUNTY OF UNION – 2<sup>ND</sup> TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

LOT # 2

ITEM #	QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS)		UNIT PRICE		GRAND TOTAL LOT # 2	SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY
1	25 Pails	X	\$ <u>55.00</u> (PER PAIL)	= \$	<u>1,375.00</u> (NOT TO EXCEED)	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER PAIL)

LOT # 3

ITEM #	QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS)		UNIT PRICE		GRAND TOTAL LOT # 3	SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY
1	750 Gallons	X	\$ <u>No Bid</u> (PER GALLON)	= \$	<u>No Bid</u> (NOT TO EXCEED)	\$ <u>No Bid</u> (PER GALLON)

LOT # 4

ITEM #	QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS)		UNIT PRICE		GRAND TOTAL LOT # 4	SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY
1	250 Bags	X	\$ <u>18.50</u> (PER BAG)	= \$	<u>4,625.00</u> (NOT TO EXCEED)	\$ <u>F.O.B. Watchung Only</u> (PER BAG)

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

\*Stone Delivery rate is based on 22 ton minimum\*

\*\*Concrete: Plus Additives costs as per requested at time of order\*\*